-> to the product
Order information
AT - -  - F - -
Element length Drain Adapter Connection
400 4 7/8" none DOE 3/4 3/4"
401 9 3/4" A with Drain 222 Code 3** 1 1"
410 10" 226 Code 7** DN15 3/4"
402 19 1/2" DN25 1"
420 20" *
* With drain only **for 410 + 420 length, incl. drain only
Order example: AT-410-A-F-3/4
Dimension
Connection dimension A
Connection female thread Flange DN15 Flange DN25
88 mm 215 mm 215 mm
Length L
Adapter DOE Code3 Code7
AT-400 168 mm Not available Not available
AT-400-A 187 mm Not available Not available
AT-401 293 mm Not available Not available
AT-401-A 313mm Not available Not available
AT-410 294 mm Not available Not available
AT-410-A 313 mm 363 mm 432 mm
AT-402 553 mm Not available Not available
AT-402-A 573 mm Not available Not available
AT-420-A 570 mm 613 mm 683 mm
The AT housing is completely made of stainless-steel V4A. Filter head and lower
part are connected by a union nut.
The DOE filter element is secured by a guide rod and fixed with a sealing cap in the
housing. The sealing of the filter cartridge occurs through the cutting edge in the